Anna M. Roth, RN, MS, MPH Health Services Director

RANDALL L. SAWYER Chief Environmental Health & HazMat Officer



Contra Costa Hazardous Materials Programs

4585 Pacheco Boulevard, Suite 100 Martinez, California 94553

Ph (925) 335-3200 Fax (925) 646-2073 ccchazmat@hsd.cccounty.us www.cchealth.org/hazmat/

COMPLAINT, INCIDENT, AND NOTIFICATION REPORT FORM

Type (Circle One): C i N			CASE N	UMBER:	19	90807 — 02				
Received Date: 08/07/19	Received Time: 1300	_ Receive	Received By: DWL		Lead: DWL					
Incident Date:	Incident Time:	_ Assigne	Assigned to: MJD		Assigned Date:					
COMPLAINANT / REPORTING	S PARTY:		:							
			🗆 RF	is from l	Facility 	Anonymous				
Organization: Contra Costa Environmental Health										
Primary Phone Number: 925-692-2568 Secondary Phone Number:										
Email:		_								
Address: 2120 Diamond Blv	/d, STE 100									
City: Concord			CA	Zip Cod	le:					
FACILITY / LOCATION OF INC	CIDENT									
Name:			CUPA Facility I.D.:							
Phone Number:						!				
Address: 915 California St		Unit:								
City: Rodeo			CA	_Zip Cod	e:					
Location Description:										
INITIAL INCIDENT DESCRIPT	ION:									
unknown liquid poured into storm drain										
INCIDENT TYPE / DESCRIPTION:										
INCIDENT TYPE / DESCRIPTION: Community Warning System Level (Circle Highest Level): N/A 0 1 2 3										
FACILITY	ISO / MCAR	TRANS			MISCELLA					
	□ Fatality (one or more) □ > 24 hrs. Hospital, 3 or	□ Tank l □ Railroa			Storm Drain/ Drug Lab	Стеек				
□ Spill of Release □ Startup or Shutdown	more people				Disposal/Aba	andonment				
	□ Flammable Vapor Cloud	□ Pipelir			Odor Comple					
□ Upset	> 5,000 lbs.	□ Fuel T			Other:					
Time Enroute to Scene: 1300 Time Arrived On Scene: 1320 Time Departed From Scene: 1400										
REFERRED TO OTHER AGENCY: Environmental Health & Public Works										



[•] Contra Costa Behavioral Health Services • Contra Costa Emergency Medical Services • Contra Costa Environmental Health & Hazardous Materials Programs •

[•] Contra Costa Health, Housing & Homeless Services • Contra Costa Health Plan • Contra Costa Public Health • Contra Costa Regional Medical Center & Health Centers •

DTSC STATE FUN	DTSC STATE FUNDING (if applicable): STORMWATER STATUS (if applicable):								
CLU/ERER Numbe	——————————————————————————————————————		STORMWATER STATUS (if applicable):						
OLO/LIVER Hambe		······································	Actual Discharg	tential Discharge					
AGENCIES ON SC	ENE OR NOTIFIED:								
Agency Type	<u>Agency</u>	O/N	Contact Person	Phone Number	Case Number				
Fire Department									
Law Enforcement									
Air District									
State OES									
	Environmental Health	0	Jeff Tipton	925-692-2568					
REPORT:									
At 1300 we received a call from Contra Costa Environmental Health reporting that an unknown liquid believed to be a resin had been poured into the storm drain. Environmental Health was already on scene.									
At 1320 we arrived on scene and began to investigate what the unknown substance was. It is believed that the unknown substance is a clear, viscous fruit flavored syrup. It was determined that the unknown substance was not a resin after verifying that it did not present any of the known hazards that a resin would present. We then looked inside the trash bags located on the street outside the house that allegedly dump the unknown substance into the storm drain and found multiple bottles of expired Winter melon and grape flavor syrup. Environmental Health said that they would have Public Work come out to deal with the cleanup since it is not a hazardous material.									
					·				
Additional Burning Internal Principles of the Pr									
Additional Required Items: Bill of Lading, Request for Invoice, and Site Safety Plan Report Prepared by:									
David Amell 2010			Report	riepaieu by					